502681756 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ONE OF THE RECEIVING PARTIES previously recorded on Reel 031260 Frame 0430. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	07/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIERRE-HENRY DE BRUYN
Street Address:	CLOS DES ESSARTS 13
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1150

Name:	PHILIPPE NAEGELE
Street Address:	6 RUE LINNE
City:	SAINT MEDARD EN JALLES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13440745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)263-3990 Phone: 312-263-4700

Email: contact@mccrackenfrank.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCRACKEN & FRANK LLC
Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4950

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

502681756 REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0842

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80119/40673
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. CLARE FREDERICK
Signature:	/M. Clare Frederick/
Date:	02/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=40673_Assignment_CNRS_to_DeBruyn_Naegele#page1.tif source=40673_Cover_CNRS_to_DeBruyn_Naegele#page1.tif source=40673_Cover_CNRS_to_DeBruyn_Naegele#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0843 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique	07/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pierre-Henry de Bruyn	
Street Address:	Wanchai Central Building	
Internal Address:	89 Lockhart Road, 20th Floor	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	Philippe Naegele	
Street Address:	6 rue Linne	
City:	Saint Medard en Jalles	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	33160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13440745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122633990 **Phone**: 312-263-4700

Email: contact@mccrackenfrank.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Correspondent Name: McCracken & Frank LLC
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4950

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80119/40673

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Clare Frederick

Signature: /M. Clare Frederick/

Date: 09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=40673_Assignment_CNRS_to_DeBruyn_Naegele#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2550270 **Receipt Date**: 09/23/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 13/440,745 Filed: April 5, 2012

Title: Transliterating Methods Between Character-Based and Phonetic Symbol-Based Writing

Systems

For \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Pierre-Henry De Bruyn and Philippe Naegele, (hereinafter "Assignees"), their successors and assigns, any and all rights, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the above noted application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, on said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignees, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention, that said Assignees, their successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignees, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignees, their successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____ 1 7 JUIL. 2013013 at Paris

On behalf of: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique

DIRECTEUR ADJOINT

DIRE-PRETI

Ludovic HAMON

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 02/14/2014